08/18/2017 504510712

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ALVAREZ JR.	07/24/2017
RUSSELL J. HOLMES	07/18/2017
JEFFREY J. SPIEGELMAN	07/25/2017
EDWARD HEINLEIN	07/18/2017
CHRISTOPHER RAMOS	07/17/2017
JEREMIAH TRAMMEL	07/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RASIRC, INC.	
Street Address:	7815 SILVERTON AVENUE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15487924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: office@wageniplaw.com, meghan@wageniplaw.com

WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:** 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20444-101479	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN A. CRUMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan A. Crumm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017	

PATENT REEL: 043337 FRAME: 0099 504510712

Total Attachments: 3

source=20444-101479_Assignment#page1.tif

source=20444-101479_Assignment#page2.tif

source=20444-101479_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043337 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Rasirc, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

7815 Silverton Avenue San Diego, CA 92126 USA

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, including its territories and possessions, and throughout the world, in all inventions described in the document(s) entitled:

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR DELIVERY OF PROCESS GAS

for which the following patent application was filed on April 14, 2017:

United States Patent Application No. 15/487,924, and

for any and all patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any regional or national patent application, including any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application, filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application or said International Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignor hereby grants the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Inventor 1:

Daniel Alvarez, Jr.

7-24-17

Inventor 2:

Russell J. Holmes

7-18-17

Date

Inventor 3:

Jeffrey J. Spiegelman

7.25.17

Date

Inventor 4:

Edward Heinlein

Date

Inventor 5:

Christopher Ramos

Date

Inventor 6:

Jeremiah Trammel

Date